

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 06/07/2021 through 06/11/2021

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Dentistry Larry Donell Buford, D.D.S. Midland, MI	2901020570	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed	Negligence
Dentistry Robert C Dost, D.D.S. Lexington, MI	2901012580	06/09/2021 Fine Imposed	Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action
Dentistry Richard Wayne Juhnke, D.D.S. Burlington, MI	2901018334	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence
Dentistry Debra E Lewis, D.D.S. Interlochen, MI	2901014103	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence
Dentistry David Owen Ludkin, D.D.S. Ann Arbor, MI	2901021102	08/08/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence
Dentistry Suzzette Ona, D.D.S. Grand Rapids, MI	2901017705	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence
Dentistry Melanie Jean Vallaire, R.D.H. Holland, MI	2902010771	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed	Order Violation
Medicine Michael Kevin Estes, M.D. East Lansing, MI	4301093275	06/08/2021 Summary Suspension	Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing Carla Massobrio, L.P.N. Port Huron, MI	4703077202	07/03/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action
Osteopathic Medicine Surgery Darcey Glen Cox, D.O. Mount Pleasant, MI	5101018637	07/07/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Osteopathic Medicine Surgery Paul Sugyoon Kim, D.O. Kansas City, MO	5101022923	07/08/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Osteopathic Medicine Surgery K Ching Man, D.O. Berkley, MI	5101009642	07/10/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Pharmacy Eddie James Butler, R.Ph. Southfield, MI	5302032273	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of Article 7; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Micah Cheak, R.Ph. Lexington, KY	5302413055	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Sister State Disciplinary Action
Pharmacy Michael Troy Donahue, R.Ph. Macomb, MI	5302046528	06/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Order Violation; Substance Use Disorder
Pharmacy Ericka Elizabeth Hollingshead, Ph.T., Temp. Newberry, MI	5303022099TMP19	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Negligence-Incompetence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Leonard Lee, R.Ph. Washington Township, MI	5302034116	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Elizabeth Ann Linder, R.Ph. Fenton, MI	5302027469	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Lisa Sue Millman, R.Ph. Southfield, MI	5302027464	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Remigius U Onimo, R.Ph. Solon, OH	5302031320	06/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of Article 7; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Jordan Daniel Queen, Ph.T., Ltd. Lincoln Park, MI	5353004880	06/09/2021 Voluntarily Surrendered	Alcohol Related Conviction
Pharmacy Ann M Reeves, R.Ph. Manistee, MI	5302411341	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Dena Lynette Stout Welicki, R.Ph. Clinton Township, MI	5302038594	07/09/2021 Reprimanded	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Robertson G Zuah, R.Ph. Kentwood, MI	5302029530	07/09/2021 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Practice Outside of Scope
Social Work Katherine McGarvey Gute, L.M.S.W. Grand Ledge, MI	6801060469	07/07/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence
Veterinary Medicine Loren A Brandt, D.V.M. Niles, MI	6901005488	06/09/2021 Summary Suspension Dissolved	

Date Submitted: 07/29/2021

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl